Gwon, Joseph May-Dway-Gwon, and Antoine ’May-Dway- 
Gwon, and described as follows: To Benjamin G. Armstrong 
the west half of the southwest quarter and the lot number 
five (5) of section twenty-seven, and lot No. three (3) of 
section thirty-four, containing together (182.62) one hundred 
and eighty-two and sixty-two one-hundredths acres; and to 
Joseph May-Dway-Gwon the southeast quarter of section 
twenty-eight, containing one hundred and sixty acres; and 
Antoine May-Dway-Gwon the east half of the northeast 
quarter of section twenty-eight and the west half of the north-